1400125173

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



800262953628 08/08/14--01023--014 **130.00

2014 AUG - 8 PH 12: 56 LETARY OF STATE [T]Parta and

AUG 11 2014 D. BRUCE

		27.04	4- -		
•,					
•					
. 9	CC	OVER LETTER			
* TO: Registratio	on Section	·			
Division of	Corporations				
SUBJECT: Cigar	Conduit, LLC				
	Name of Li	mited Liability Company			
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing.			
Please e-turn all corr	espondence concerning this r	natter to the following:			
r recover courre arr own	coponiacitee concerning and r	and a here and the second s			
Jeff Ha	ucen				
		Name of Person	<u></u>		
Crux Ci	gars				
		Firm/Company			
10781	WW 89th Ave.				
		Address			
Hialeah	Gardens, FL 33018				
	(City/State and Zip Code			
jeff@tobaccog			and and the stand party from the second s		
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notifice	ition)		
For further informati	on concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	·		
			the second se	2012	
Adam Aliman	at (612) 767.9884	المعادية المحمد الم المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد	A	
Na	me of Person		Icphone Number	- 36	21148815
			調査	8	¥.
Enclosed is a check f	for the following amount:			PH	(T)
S125.00 Filing Fee	✓\$130.00 Filing Fee &	\$155.00 Filing Fee &	S160.00 Filing Fee,	12:	e in the second s
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status	åen	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
		(additional copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy (additional copy is encl	(Dired)	
			(equilibrial copy is clici		
		20 (a) b (b)			
	ailing Address gistration Section	Street/Courier Add Registration Section	ress		
	vision of Corporations	Division of Corporat	tions		
P.C	D. Box 6327	Clifton Building			
Та	llahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Cent			
		Tallahassee, FL 323	V1		

ı

AKTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Cigar Conduit, LLC.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
Cigar Conduit 10781 NW 89th Ave.	Cigar Conduit 10781 NW 89th Ave.
Hialeah Gardens. FL 33018	Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

JEREMY D. FRIEDMAN			
Nam	IC	*** *********************************	
7401 Wiles Road, Suite 209	•		
Florida street address (P.O. Bo	ox <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)	
Coral Springs	FL,	33067	
City		Zip	******

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 605, F.S. Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) (CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

AUG 8 PH 12: З С

,

.

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	· · · · ·	Name and Address:			
"AMBR" = Authorized "MGR" = Manager	Member				
MGR	_	Jeff Haugen			
	•	10781 NW 89th Ave.	<u></u>		
		Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018			
MGR		Colin Ganley			
		10781 NW 89th Ave.			
		Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018			
			87		
		a garang an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a			
		ала жалу чу на инбекти (дорода) разва са боло из боло до са со со бабала ган со боло боло у со со со со со со	***********		
······································					
(Use attachment if nece	ssary)				
CLE V: Effective date, if o	ther than the date of filing	: (OPTIC id cannot be more than five business days p	NAL)		
CLE VI: Other provisions	ifaar				
CLE VI: Other provisions,	if any.				
CLE VI: Other provisions,	if any.				
CLE VI: Other provisions,	if any.				
CLE VI: Other provisions,					
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNAT	URE:	4			
<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNAT	URE:	r an authorized representative of a member			
REOUIRED SIGNAT	URE: ignature of a member or e with section 605.0203 ((1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this	document		
REOUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the	URE: ignature of a member or e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of 	document re true.		
REOUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the	URE: ignature of a member or e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a 	document re true.		
REOUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a t	URE: ignature of a member or e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro-	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit 	document re true.		
REOUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a t	URE: ignature of a member or e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro-	(1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	document re true.		
REOUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware tha constitutes a the A	URE: ignature of a member or e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro Adam Altman, Attorney Typed	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee Filing Fees: 	document re true.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
REQUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a the S125.00 Filing Fee for	URE: ignature of a member of e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro Adam Altman, Attorney Typed r Articles of Organization	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee 	document re true. State	2014	
REQUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a to S125.00 Filing Fee for \$ 30.00 Certified Co	URE: ignature of a member or e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro- Adam Altman, Attorney Typed r Articles of Organization py (Optional)	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee Filing Fees: 	document re true. State		226
REQUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a to S125.00 Filing Fee for \$ 30.00 Certified Co	URE: ignature of a member of e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro Adam Altman, Attorney Typed r Articles of Organization	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee Filing Fees: 	document re true. State	2014 AUG	
REQUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a to S125.00 Filing Fee for \$ 30.00 Certified Co	URE: ignature of a member or e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro- Adam Altman, Attorney Typed r Articles of Organization py (Optional)	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee Filing Fees: 	document re true. State	Aug -	
REQUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a to S125.00 Filing Fee for \$ 30.00 Certified Co	URE: ignature of a member on e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro- Adam Altman, Attorney Typed r Articles of Organization py (Optional) f Status (Optional)	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> on and Designation of Registered Agent 	document re true. State	AUG - 8	
REQUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a to S125.00 Filing Fee for \$ 30.00 Certified Co	URE: ignature of a member on e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro- Adam Altman, Attorney Typed r Articles of Organization py (Optional) f Status (Optional)	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee Filing Fees: 	document re true. State	AUG - 8	
REQUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a to S125.00 Filing Fee for \$ 30.00 Certified Co	URE: ignature of a member on e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro- Adam Altman, Attorney Typed r Articles of Organization py (Optional) f Status (Optional)	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> on and Designation of Registered Agent 	document re true. State	AUG - 8	
REQUIRED SIGNAT Si (In accordanc constitutes an I am aware the constitutes a to S125.00 Filing Fee for \$ 30.00 Certified Co	URE: ignature of a member on e with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the per at any false information s hird degree felony as pro- Adam Altman, Attorney Typed r Articles of Organization py (Optional) f Status (Optional)	 (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein a abmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.) for Cigar Conduit or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> on and Designation of Registered Agent 	document re true. State	Aug -	